

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/25/2022

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 08:21

PS&E JOB NO : 21C524 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009774 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6049  
 HWY : SR 305  
 TITLE : SR 305  
 MURDEN CREEK  
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER  
 21C524  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 9 2022

AWARDED ON : Mar 18 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC.      ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 4055 21ST AVE W. SUITE 100      5110 RIVER ROAD EAST  
    TACOMA, WA 98443-2638  
 SEATTLE WA 981991247      PUYALLUP WA 983710162  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101065      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION						
		L.S.			10.34 %		46.87 %
			634,393.00	700,000.00	65,607.00	931,734.55	297,341.55
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING						
	1.7000	ACRE	20,000.0000	20,000.0000	0.00 %	25,000.0000	25.00 %
			34,000.00	34,000.00	0.00	42,500.00	8,500.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS						
		L.S.			-39.88 %		140.48 %
			41,584.00	25,000.00	-16,584.00	100,000.00	58,416.00
4	REMOVING PAINT LINE						
	3050.0000	L.F.	2.0000	1.7500	-12.50 %	4.0000	100.00 %
			6,100.00	5,337.50	-762.50	12,200.00	6,100.00
5	WORK ACCESS MURDEN CREEK						
		L.S.			233.33 %		1,233.33 %
			15,000.00	50,000.00	35,000.00	200,000.00	185,000.00
6	WELL DECOMMISSIONING						
		L.S.			100.00 %		50.00 %
			5,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	7,500.00	2,500.00
GRADING							
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL						
	3950.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	35.0000	-12.50 %	55.0000	37.50 %
			158,000.00	138,250.00	-19,750.00	217,250.00	59,250.00
8	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL						
	1050.0000	TON	35.0000	35.0000	0.00 %	41.0000	17.14 %
			36,750.00	36,750.00	0.00	43,050.00	6,300.00
9	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION						
	1230.0000	C.Y.	5.0000	14.0000	180.00 %	14.0000	180.00 %
			6,150.00	17,220.00	11,070.00	17,220.00	11,070.00
10	JET GROUT SOIL CEMENT COLUMN GROUND IMPROVEMENT						
	518.0000	C.Y.	300.0000	1,650.0000	450.00 %	800.0000	166.67 %
			155,400.00	854,700.00	699,300.00	414,400.00	259,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 21C524            REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009774           REGION NO   : 3  
 VERSION NO  : 3                 WORK ORDER# : XL6049  
 HWY           : SR 305  
 TITLE           : SR 305  
                  MURDEN CREEK  
                  REMOVE FISH BARRIER  
                  21C524  
 PROJECT       :  
 COUNTY(S)    : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 9 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 18 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----                  ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC.                  ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 4055 21ST AVE W. SUITE 100                    5110 RIVER ROAD EAST  
    TACOMA, WA 98443-2638  
 SEATTLE WA 981991247    PUYALLUP WA 983710162  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101065                  CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
GRADING							
11	JET GROUT SOIL CEMENT COLUMN TEST AREA						
	1.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	75,000.0000	1,400.00 %	115,000.0000	2,200.00 %
			5,000.00	75,000.00	70,000.00	115,000.00	110,000.00
DRAINAGE							
12	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL						
	24.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	125.0000	150.00 %	133.0000	166.00 %
			1,200.00	3,000.00	1,800.00	3,192.00	1,992.00
13	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL						
	8380.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	25.0000	-28.57 %	38.0000	8.57 %
			293,300.00	209,500.00	-83,800.00	318,440.00	25,140.00
14	STREAMBED SEDIMENT						
	1360.0000	TON	50.0000	65.0000	30.00 %	80.0000	60.00 %
			68,000.00	88,400.00	20,400.00	108,800.00	40,800.00
15	STREAMBED COBBLES 8 IN.						
	40.0000	TON	70.0000	105.0000	50.00 %	150.0000	114.29 %
			2,800.00	4,200.00	1,400.00	6,000.00	3,200.00
16	FORCE ACCOUNT STREAMBED SAND						
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00	
17	ROCK FOR EROSION AND SCOUR PROTECTION CLASS A						
	16.0000	TON	95.0000	100.0000	5.26 %	200.0000	110.53 %
			1,520.00	1,600.00	80.00	3,200.00	1,680.00
18	ROCK FOR EROSION AND SCOUR PROTECTION CLASS C						
	32.0000	TON	95.0000	100.0000	5.26 %	185.0000	94.74 %
			3,040.00	3,200.00	160.00	5,920.00	2,880.00
19	QUARRY SPALLS						
	165.0000	TON	80.0000	140.0000	75.00 %	100.0000	25.00 %
			13,200.00	23,100.00	9,900.00	16,500.00	3,300.00
20	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.						
	120.0000	L.F.	35.0000	35.0000	0.00 %	40.0000	14.29 %
			4,200.00	4,200.00	0.00	4,800.00	600.00

PS&E JOB NO : 21C524 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009774 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6049  
 HWY : SR 305  
 TITLE : SR 305  
 MURDEN CREEK  
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER  
 21C524  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 9 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 18 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC.      ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 4055 21ST AVE W. SUITE 100      5110 RIVER ROAD EAST  
 SEATTLE WA 981991247      TACOMA, WA 98443-2638  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101065      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
<b>DRAINAGE</b>							
21	DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 91.0000	L.F.	20.0000 1,820.00	50.0000 4,550.00	150.00 % 2,730.00	80.0000 7,280.00	300.00 % 5,460.00
22	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION	L.S.		50,000.00	-66.01 % -97,109.00	160,000.00	8.76 % 12,891.00
23	FISH EXCLUSION	EST.	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %
24	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE	L.S.	52,000.00	75,000.00	44.23 % 23,000.00	15,000.00	-71.15 % -37,000.00
25	LWM STRUCTURE TYPE A 5.0000	EACH	4,000.0000 20,000.00	2,500.0000 12,500.00	-37.50 % -7,500.00	3,250.0000 16,250.00	-18.75 % -3,750.00
26	LWM STRUCTURE TYPE B 8.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 20,000.00	2,200.0000 17,600.00	-12.00 % -2,400.00	2,750.0000 22,000.00	10.00 % 2,000.00
27	LWM STRUCTURE TYPE C 11.0000	EACH	1,750.0000 19,250.00	1,700.0000 18,700.00	-2.86 % -550.00	1,100.0000 12,100.00	-37.14 % -7,150.00
28	LWM STRUCTURE TYPE D 7.0000	EACH	750.0000 5,250.00	1,300.0000 9,100.00	73.33 % 3,850.00	1,100.0000 7,700.00	46.67 % 2,450.00
29	LWM STRUCTURE TYPE E 40.0000	EACH	450.0000 18,000.00	800.0000 32,000.00	77.78 % 14,000.00	775.0000 31,000.00	72.22 % 13,000.00
<b>STORM SEWER</b>							
30	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 3.0000	EACH	1,870.0000 5,610.00	3,200.0000 9,600.00	71.12 % 3,990.00	2,250.0000 6,750.00	20.32 % 1,140.00

PS&E JOB NO : 21C524 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009774 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6049  
 HWY : SR 305  
 TITLE : SR 305  
 MURDEN CREEK  
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER  
 21C524  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 9 2022

AWARDED ON : Mar 18 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC. ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 4055 21ST AVE W. SUITE 100 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST  
 TACOMA, WA 98443-2638  
 SEATTLE WA 981991247 PUYALLUP WA 983710162  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101065 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
STORM SEWER							
31	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM. 6.0000	EACH	4,800.0000 28,800.00	5,000.0000 30,000.00	4.17 % 1,200.00	7,500.0000 45,000.00	56.25 % 16,200.00
32	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 519.0000	L.F.	5.0000 2,595.00	15.0000 7,785.00	200.00 % 5,190.00	6.0000 3,114.00	20.00 % 519.00
33	CL. IV REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 49.0000	L.F.	200.0000 9,800.00	80.0000 3,920.00	-60.00 % -5,880.00	102.0000 4,998.00	-49.00 % -4,802.00
34	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 470.0000	L.F.	112.0000 52,640.00	55.0000 25,850.00	-50.89 % -26,790.00	75.0000 35,250.00	-33.04 % -17,390.00
SANITARY SEWER							
35	SEWER CLEANOUT 4.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 10,000.00	2,000.0000 8,000.00	-20.00 % -2,000.00	1,450.0000 5,800.00	-42.00 % -4,200.00
STRUCTURE							
36	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 3465.0000	C.Y.	20.0000 69,300.00	35.0000 121,275.00	75.00 % 51,975.00	41.0000 142,065.00	105.00 % 72,765.00
37	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A L.S.		44,574.00	350,000.00	685.21 % 305,426.00	500,000.00	1,021.73 % 455,426.00
38	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 520.0000	C.Y.	55.0000 28,600.00	75.0000 39,000.00	36.36 % 10,400.00	75.0000 39,000.00	36.36 % 10,400.00
39	CONSTRUCTING 5 FT. DIAM SHAFT 300.0000	L.F.	2,000.0000 600,000.00	1,700.0000 510,000.00	-15.00 % -90,000.00	1,000.0000 300,000.00	-50.00 % -300,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 21C524 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009774 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6049  
 HWY : SR 305  
 TITLE : SR 305  
 MURDEN CREEK  
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER  
 21C524  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 9 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 18 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC. 4055 21ST AVE W. SUITE 100 SEATTLE WA 981991247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101065	ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST TACOMA, WA 98443-2638 PUYALLUP WA 983710162 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STRUCTURE							
40	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE 32225.0000	LB.	1.0000 32,225.00	1.8000 58,005.00	80.00 % 25,780.00	3.2500 104,731.25	225.00 % 72,506.25
41	QA SHAFT TEST 6.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 12,000.00	1,400.0000 8,400.00	-30.00 % -3,600.00	2,500.0000 15,000.00	25.00 % 3,000.00
42	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE 218.0000	C.Y.	750.0000 163,500.00	1,400.0000 305,200.00	86.67 % 141,700.00	1,600.0000 348,800.00	113.33 % 185,300.00
43	PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER WF58G 803.0000	L.F.	375.0000 301,125.00	600.0000 481,800.00	60.00 % 180,675.00	1,200.0000 963,600.00	220.00 % 662,475.00
44	SUPERSTRUCTURE	L.S.			25.64 %		170.78 %
			461,637.00	580,000.00	118,363.00	1,250,000.00	788,363.00
45	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE BP-12 173.0000	L.F.	70.0000 12,110.00	165.0000 28,545.00	135.71 % 16,435.00	160.0000 27,680.00	128.57 % 15,570.00
46	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE BP-22 173.0000	L.F.	70.0000 12,110.00	185.0000 32,005.00	164.29 % 19,895.00	180.0000 31,140.00	157.14 % 19,030.00
47	TRAFFIC BARRIER 173.0000	L.F.	140.0000 24,220.00	290.0000 50,170.00	107.14 % 25,950.00	425.0000 73,525.00	203.57 % 49,305.00
48	PEDESTRIAN BARRIER 173.0000	L.F.	150.0000 25,950.00	290.0000 50,170.00	93.33 % 24,220.00	514.0000 88,922.00	242.67 % 62,972.00
49	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB 361.0000	S.Y.	400.0000 144,400.00	450.0000 162,450.00	12.50 % 18,050.00	475.0000 171,475.00	18.75 % 27,075.00

PS&E JOB NO : 21C524 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009774 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6049  
 HWY : SR 305  
 TITLE : SR 305  
 MURDEN CREEK  
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER  
 21C524  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 9 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 18 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC. ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 4055 21ST AVE W. SUITE 100 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST  
 TACOMA, WA 98443-2638  
 SEATTLE WA 981991247 PUYALLUP WA 983710162  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101065 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STRUCTURE							
50	TEMPORARY SE WALL 1550.0000	S.F.	75.0000 116,250.00	200.0000 310,000.00	166.67 % 193,750.00	50.0000 77,500.00	-33.33 % -38,750.00
SURFACING							
51	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 2882.0000	TON	45.0000 129,690.00	60.0000 172,920.00	33.33 % 43,230.00	50.0000 144,100.00	11.11 % 14,410.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
52	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 2824.0000	S.Y.	20.0000 56,480.00	12.0000 33,888.00	-40.00 % -22,592.00	11.0000 31,064.00	-45.00 % -25,416.00
53	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22 1155.0000	TON	140.0000 161,700.00	170.0000 196,350.00	21.43 % 34,650.00	178.0000 205,590.00	27.14 % 43,890.00
54	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		1,400.00	1,400.00	0.00 %	1,400.00	0.00 %
55	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		7,373.00	7,373.00	0.00 %	7,373.00	0.00 %
56	COMMERCIAL HMA 283.0000	TON	175.0000 49,525.00	210.0000 59,430.00	20.00 % 9,905.00	195.0000 55,185.00	11.43 % 5,660.00
57	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 21C524 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009774 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6049  
 HWY : SR 305  
 TITLE : SR 305  
 MURDEN CREEK  
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER  
 21C524  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 9 2022

AWARDED ON : Mar 18 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC.      ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 4055 21ST AVE W. SUITE 100      5110 RIVER ROAD EAST  
    TACOMA, WA 98443-2638  
 SEATTLE WA 981991247      PUYALLUP WA 983710162  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101065      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING						
58	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION					
	L.S.				-68.94 %	-56.52 %
			161,000.00	50,000.00	-111,000.00	70,000.00
59	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING					
	0.4300 ACRE		10,000.0000	8,700.0000	-13.00 %	11,000.0000
			4,300.00	3,741.00	-559.00	4,730.00
60	TOPSOIL TYPE A					
	0.3200 ACRE		80,000.0000	69,000.0000	-13.75 %	85,000.0000
			25,600.00	22,080.00	-3,520.00	27,200.00
61	SPECIAL SOIL MIX					
	190.0000 C.Y.		60.0000	65.0000	8.33 %	82.0000
			11,400.00	12,350.00	950.00	15,580.00
62	PSIPE SLOUGH SEDGE					
	47.0000 EACH		20.0000	17.0000	-15.00 %	22.0000
			940.00	799.00	-141.00	1,034.00
63	PSIPE RED TWIG DOGWOOD					
	554.0000 EACH		20.0000	18.0000	-10.00 %	22.0000
			11,080.00	9,972.00	-1,108.00	12,188.00
64	PSIPE WESTERN HAZELNUT					
	332.0000 EACH		20.0000	22.0000	10.00 %	28.0000
			6,640.00	7,304.00	664.00	9,296.00
65	PSIPE CASCARA BUCKTHRON					
	79.0000 EACH		250.0000	30.0000	-88.00 %	38.0000
			19,750.00	2,370.00	-17,380.00	3,002.00
66	PSIPE SALAL					
	37.0000 EACH		20.0000	18.0000	-10.00 %	22.0000
			740.00	666.00	-74.00	814.00
67	PSIPE SWORDLEAF RUSH					
	58.0000 EACH		20.0000	18.0000	-10.00 %	22.0000
			1,160.00	1,044.00	-116.00	1,276.00
68	PSIPE WESTERN SWORD FERN					
	1267.0000 EACH		20.0000	18.0000	-10.00 %	22.0000
			25,340.00	22,806.00	-2,534.00	27,874.00

PS&E JOB NO : 21C524 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009774 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6049  
 HWY : SR 305  
 TITLE : SR 305  
 MURDEN CREEK  
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER  
 21C524  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 9 2022

AWARDED ON : Mar 18 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC.      ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 4055 21ST AVE W. SUITE 100      5110 RIVER ROAD EAST  
    TACOMA, WA 98443-2638  
 SEATTLE WA 981991247      PUYALLUP WA 983710162  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101065      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
69	PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR 79.0000	EACH	250.0000 19,750.00	34.0000 2,686.00	-86.40 % -17,064.00	43.0000 3,397.00	-82.80 % -16,353.00	
70	PSIPE STINK CURRANT 35.0000	EACH	20.0000 700.00	22.0000 770.00	10.00 % 70.00	28.0000 980.00	40.00 % 280.00	
71	PSIPE THIMBLEBERRY 332.0000	EACH	20.0000 6,640.00	18.0000 5,976.00	-10.00 % -664.00	22.0000 7,304.00	10.00 % 664.00	
72	PSIPE SALMONBERRY 27.0000	EACH	20.0000 540.00	18.0000 486.00	-10.00 % -54.00	22.0000 594.00	10.00 % 54.00	
73	PSIPE DUNE WILLOW 27.0000	EACH	20.0000 540.00	18.0000 486.00	-10.00 % -54.00	22.0000 594.00	10.00 % 54.00	
74	PSIPE WESTERN HEMLOCK 79.0000	EACH	250.0000 19,750.00	34.0000 2,686.00	-86.40 % -17,064.00	43.0000 3,397.00	-82.80 % -16,353.00	
75	PSIPE EVERGREEN HUCKLEBERRY 332.0000	EACH	20.0000 6,640.00	21.0000 6,972.00	5.00 % 332.00	28.0000 9,296.00	40.00 % 2,656.00	
76	MEDIUM COMPOST 0.9500	ACRE	50,000.0000 47,500.00	30,750.0000 29,212.50	-38.50 % -18,287.50	40,000.0000 38,000.00	-20.00 % -9,500.00	
77	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 1.0200	ACRE	30,000.0000 30,600.00	26,650.0000 27,183.00	-11.17 % -3,417.00	33,500.0000 34,170.00	11.67 % 3,570.00	
78	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 1993.0000	L.F.	4.0000 7,972.00	5.0000 9,965.00	25.00 % 1,993.00	10.0000 19,930.00	150.00 % 11,958.00	
79	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 970.0000	S.Y.	10.0000 9,700.00	4.2500 4,122.50	-57.50 % -5,577.50	10.0000 9,700.00	0.00 % 0.00	



PS&E JOB NO : 21C524 REVISION NO :  
CONTRACT NO : 009774 REGION NO : 3  
VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6049  
HWY : SR 305  
TITLE : SR 305  
MURDEN CREEK  
REMOVE FISH BARRIER  
21C524  
PROJECT :  
COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 9 2022  
AWARDED ON : Mar 18 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC. ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
4055 21ST AVE W. SUITE 100 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST  
TACOMA, WA 98443-2638  
SEATTLE WA 981991247 PUYALLUP WA 983710162  
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101065 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
80	SOIL DECOMPACTION							
	0.0400	ACRE	6,000.0000	25,000.0000	316.67 %	32,000.0000	433.33 %	
			240.00	1,000.00	760.00	1,280.00	1,040.00	
81	TESC PLAN							
		L.S.			-93.33 %		-99.00 %	
			15,000.00	1,000.00	-14,000.00	150.00	-14,850.00	
TRAFFIC								
82	EXTRUDED CURB							
	295.0000	L.F.	25.0000	35.0000	40.00 %	165.0000	560.00 %	
			7,375.00	10,325.00	2,950.00	48,675.00	41,300.00	
83	PRECAST DUAL FACED SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB							
	430.0000	L.F.	32.0000	45.0000	40.63 %	37.0000	15.63 %	
			13,760.00	19,350.00	5,590.00	15,910.00	2,150.00	
84	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31							
	295.0000	L.F.	40.0000	40.0000	0.00 %	63.0000	57.50 %	
			11,800.00	11,800.00	0.00	18,585.00	6,785.00	
85	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21							
	2.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	6,250.0000	56.25 %	8,000.0000	100.00 %	
			8,000.00	12,500.00	4,500.00	16,000.00	8,000.00	
86	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL							
	2.0000	EACH	3,500.0000	5,250.0000	50.00 %	7,800.0000	122.86 %	
			7,000.00	10,500.00	3,500.00	15,600.00	8,600.00	
87	TEMPORARY BARRIER							
	1010.0000	L.F.	20.0000	50.0000	150.00 %	35.0000	75.00 %	
			20,200.00	50,500.00	30,300.00	35,350.00	15,150.00	
88	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	4.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	3,600.0000	-10.00 %	4,500.0000	12.50 %	
			16,000.00	14,400.00	-1,600.00	18,000.00	2,000.00	
89	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	6.0000	EACH	1,200.0000	1,100.0000	-8.33 %	1,350.0000	12.50 %	
			7,200.00	6,600.00	-600.00	8,100.00	900.00	

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
 \* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

DATE: 02/25/2022  
 TIME: 08:21

PS&E JOB NO : 21C524      REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009774      REGION NO    : 3  
 VERSION NO  : 3            WORK ORDER# : XL6049

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar  9 2022  
 AWARDED ON    : Mar 18 2022

	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 305 MURDEN CREEK REMOVE FISH BARRIER 21C524	KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC. 4055 21ST AVE W. SUITE 100 SEATTLE WA 981991247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101065	ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST TACOMA, WA 98443-2638 PUYALLUP WA 983710162 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047
PROJECT :		
COUNTY(S) : KITSAP		

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
<hr/>							
TRAFFIC							
90	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST						
	16.0000	EACH	60.0000	86.0000	43.33 %	110.0000	83.33 %
			960.00	1,376.00	416.00	1,760.00	800.00
91	PLASTIC LINE						
	3890.0000	L.F.	1.5000	2.2500	50.00 %	3.0000	100.00 %
			5,835.00	8,752.50	2,917.50	11,670.00	5,835.00
92	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING						
	5.0000	EACH	40.0000	75.0000	87.50 %	100.0000	150.00 %
			200.00	375.00	175.00	500.00	300.00
93	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING						
	6.0000	EACH	60.0000	75.0000	25.00 %	100.0000	66.67 %
			360.00	450.00	90.00	600.00	240.00
94	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP						
	0.1400	MI.	18,000.0000	20,000.0000	11.11 %	26,000.0000	44.44 %
			2,520.00	2,800.00	280.00	3,640.00	1,120.00
95	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2						
	0.0200	HUND	10,000.0000	8,500.0000	-15.00 %	11,000.0000	10.00 %
			200.00	170.00	-30.00	220.00	20.00
96	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER						
	0.1300	HUND	20,000.0000	13,500.0000	-32.50 %	17,000.0000	-15.00 %
			2,600.00	1,755.00	-845.00	2,210.00	-390.00
97	PERMANENT SIGNING						
		L.S.			581.82 %		127.27 %
			2,200.00	15,000.00	12,800.00	5,000.00	2,800.00
98	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION						
	14921.0000	L.F.	0.5000	2.0000	300.00 %	2.5000	400.00 %
			7,460.50	29,842.00	22,381.50	37,302.50	29,842.00
99	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM REPLACE LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR						
		L.S.			180.00 %		300.00 %
			5,000.00	14,000.00	9,000.00	20,000.00	15,000.00
100	CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM.						
	800.0000	L.F.	50.0000	58.0000	16.00 %	75.0000	50.00 %
			40,000.00	46,400.00	6,400.00	60,000.00	20,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 21C524 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009774 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6049  
 HWY : SR 305  
 TITLE : SR 305  
 MURDEN CREEK  
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER  
 21C524  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 9 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 18 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC. ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 4055 21ST AVE W. SUITE 100 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST  
 TACOMA, WA 98443-2638  
 SEATTLE WA 981991247 PUYALLUP WA 983710162  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101065 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC							
101	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL						
		L.S.			109.09 %		-31.82 %
			220,000.00	460,000.00	240,000.00	150,000.00	-70,000.00
102	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR						
		L.S.			275.00 %		-16.67 %
			60,000.00	225,000.00	165,000.00	50,000.00	-10,000.00
OTHER ITEMS							
103	PROJECT PARTNERING						
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			9,600.00	9,600.00		9,600.00	
104	SCHEDULE UPDATE						
	15.0000	EACH	500.0000	1,000.0000	100.00 %	500.0000	0.00 %
			7,500.00	15,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	0.00
105	TYPE C PROGRESS SCHEDULE						
		L.S.			66.67 %		-66.67 %
			15,000.00	25,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	-10,000.00
106	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL						
	671.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	35.0000	0.00 %	24.0000	-31.43 %
			23,485.00	23,485.00	0.00	16,104.00	-7,381.00
107	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B						
	4461.0000	S.F.	3.0000	2.0000	-33.33 %	0.7000	-76.67 %
			13,383.00	8,922.00	-4,461.00	3,122.70	-10,260.30
108	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR PIPE ZONE BEDDING						
	125.0000	C.Y.	65.0000	75.0000	15.38 %	56.0000	-13.85 %
			8,125.00	9,375.00	1,250.00	7,000.00	-1,125.00
109	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN						
	8.0000	C.Y.	55.0000	75.0000	36.36 %	100.0000	81.82 %
			440.00	600.00	160.00	800.00	360.00
110	STRUCTURE SURVEYING						
		L.S.			-46.00 %		-28.00 %
			50,000.00	27,000.00	-23,000.00	36,000.00	-14,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 21C524 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009774 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6049  
 HWY : SR 305  
 TITLE : SR 305  
 MURDEN CREEK  
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER  
 21C524  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 9 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 18 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC. ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 4055 21ST AVE W. SUITE 100 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST  
 TACOMA, WA 98443-2638  
 SEATTLE WA 981991247 PUYALLUP WA 983710162  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101065 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS							
111	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.	40,000.00	32,000.00	-20.00 %	36,000.00	-10.00 %
112	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	29,000.00	29,000.00	0.00 %	29,000.00	0.00 %
113	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %
114	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
115	FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
116	STEEL COST ADJUSTMENT	CALC	1,939.00	1,939.00	0.00 %	1,939.00	0.00 %
117	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
118	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	5,000.00	1,000.00	-80.00 %	150.00	-97.00 %
119	FIELD OFFICE BUILDING	L.S.	50,000.00	170,000.00	240.00 %	31,500.00	-37.00 %
120	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION	S.Y.	16.0000	4.0000	-75.00 %	5.5000	-65.62 %
			5,280.00	1,320.00	-3,960.00	1,815.00	-3,465.00
121	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	S.Y.	7.0000	7.0000	0.00 %	8.0000	14.29 %
			910.00	910.00	0.00	1,040.00	130.00

PS&E JOB NO : 21C524 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009774 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6049  
 HWY : SR 305  
 TITLE : SR 305  
 MURDEN CREEK  
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER  
 21C524  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 9 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 18 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC. ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 4055 21ST AVE W. SUITE 100 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST  
 TACOMA, WA 98443-2638  
 SEATTLE WA 981991247 PUYALLUP WA 983710162  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101065 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
OTHER ITEMS								
122	STAGING PLAN	L.S.			0.00 %		200.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	
123	BIOFILTRATION SWALE LEVEL SPREADER AND DIVIDER	L.F.			33.93 %		1,239.29 %	
	16.0000		112.0000	150.0000	33.93 %	1,500.0000	1,239.29 %	
			1,792.00	2,400.00	608.00	24,000.00	22,208.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$5,485,327.50</u>	<u>\$7,691,568.00</u>	40.22%	<u>\$8,579,579.00</u>	56.41%	\$0.00
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$5,485,327.50</u>	<u>\$7,691,568.00</u>	40.22%	<u>\$8,579,579.00</u>	56.41%	